

Market Announcement

7 December 2023

MetalsGrove Mining Ltd (ASX: MGA) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of MetalsGrove Mining Ltd ('MGA') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MGA, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 11 December 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



PHONE: +61 8 6388 2725 | WEBSITE: metalsgrove.com.au | EMAIL: info@metalsgrove.com.au | ADDRESS: 6/123A Colin Street, West Perth, WA 6005

6 December 2023

ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Email: Tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

ListingsCompliancePerth@asx.com.au

Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, MetalsGrove Mining Limited (ASX: MGA) (Company) requests an immediate trading halt pending the release of an announcement in relation to material acquisitions.

The Company requests that the trading halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading Monday 11 December 2023 or when the announcement referred to above is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor of any information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Authorised by Sean Sivasamy

Managing Director & CEO MetalsGrove Mining Limited Seans@metalsgrove.com.au

Media Enquiries

Sam Burns SIX^o Investor Relations +61 400 164 067 sam.burns@sdir.com.au